
 

 
 

STATE NETWORK ANNUAL MEETING 
April 29 – May 1, 2015 

Hyatt Regency New Orleans 
601 Loyola Avenue 

New Orleans, LA 70113 
 

State Participants 
 
Alabama 
 
Cynthia Dobyne 
Western Region Director of Beneficiary 
Services  
Alabama Medicaid Agency 
Phone: (334) 242-1732 
cynthia.dobyne@medicaid.alabama.gov  
 
Richard Fiore 
Alabama Secure Sharing Utility for Recidivism 
Elimination (ASSURE) Project Sponsor 
State of Alabama 
Phone: (334) 242-3117 
richard.fiore@finance.alabama.gov  
 

Annie Smith 
Eastern Region Director of Beneficiary 
Services 
Alabama Medicaid Agency 
Phone: (334) 242-1714 
annie.smith@medicaid.alabama.gov  
 
Bradford Williams 
Data/Planning Director 
Alabama State Health Planning and 
Development Agency 
Phone: (334) 242-4109 
bradford.williams@shpda.alabama.gov  

 
Colorado 
 
Marcia Benshoof 
Chief Strategy and Sales Officer 
Connect for Health Colorado 
Phone: (720) 496-2542    
mbenshoof@connectforhealthco.com  
 
Marivel Guadarrama 
Eligibility Policy Manager  
Colorado Department of Health Care Policy 
and Financing 
Phone: (303) 866-3926 
marivel.guadarrama@state.co.us  
 
Linda Kanamine 
Chief Marketing Officer 
Connect for Health Colorado 
Phone: (729) 495-2568   
lkanamine@connectforhealthco.com  
 

Tara Smith 
Rate and Financial Analyst II 
Division of Insurance 
Colorado Department of Regulatory Agencies 
Phone: (303) 894-3026 
tara.smith@state.co.us  
 
Vincent Plymell 
Communications Manager 
Commissioner's Office 
Division of Insurance 
Colorado Department of Regulatory Agencies 
Phone: (303) 894-2261 
vincent.plymell@state.co.us    
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Kimberly VanDerscoff Eisen 
Project Manager Lead 
Colorado Department of Health Care Policy 
and Financing  
Phone: (303) 866-2307 
kim.eisen@state.co.us  

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Illinois 
  
Brian Gorman 
Director of Outreach and Consumer 
Education 
Get Covered Illinois 
Illinois Office of the Governor  
Phone: (312) 814-1083 
brian.gorman@illinois.gov   
 
Gabriela Moroney 
Senior Public Service Administrator 
Division of Medical Programs 
Illinois Department of Healthcare and Family 
Services 
Phone: (312) 793-1587 
gabriela.moroney@illinois.gov   
 

Mary Petersen 
Assistant Deputy Director 
Health Products Consumer Assistance Section 
Illinois Department of Insurance 
Phone: (217) 782-5822  
mary.petersen@illinois.gov  
 
Karin Zosel 
Executive Director 
Get Covered Illinois 
Illinois Office of the Governor 
Phone: (217) 557-3258 
karin.zosel@illinois.gov    
 
 

 
 Kentucky 
  
Carrie Banahan 
Executive Director 
Kentucky Office of Health Benefit Exchange 
Phone: (502) 564-7940 ext. 2872 
carrie.banahan@ky.gov  
 
Lisa Lee 
Deputy Commissioner 
Kentucky Department for Medicaid Services 
Phone: (502) 564-4321 ext. 2009 
lisa.lee@ky.gov  
 
 

Jill Mitchell 
Branch Manager, Health Insurance Policy 
Forms and Rate Filing  
Kentucky Department of Insurance 
Phone: (502) 564-6088 
jill.mitchell@ky.gov    
 
Bill Nold 
Former Deputy Executive Director 
Kentucky Office of the Health Benefit Exchange 
Phone: (502) 564-7940 ext. 3982 
william.nold@ky.gov   

Maryland 
  
Michele Eberle  
Acting Director, Plan and Partner Management 
Maryland Health Benefit Exchange 
Phone: (410) 547-1274 
michele.eberle@maryland.gov  
 
 

Shannon McMahon 
Deputy Secretary, Health Care Financing 
Maryland Department of Health and Mental 
Hygiene 
Phone: (410) 767-5807 
shannon.mcmahon@maryland.gov  
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Alice Middleton 
Deputy Director 
Health Care Financing 
Maryland Department of Health and Mental 
Hygiene 
Phone: (410) 767-3419 
alice.middleton@maryland.gov  
 
Lisa Plummer 
Health Policy Analyst 
Planning Administration, Office of Health Care 
Financing 
Maryland Department of Health and Mental 
Hygiene 
Phone:  (410) 767-5943 
lisaj.plummer@maryland.gov   
 

Carolyn Quattrocki 
Executive Director 
Maryland Health Benefit Exchange 
Phone: (410) 974-5264 
carolyn.quattrocki@maryland.gov  
 
Andrew Ratner 
Director, Marketing and Outreach 
Maryland Health Benefit Exchange 
Phone: (410) 547-6325 
aratner@maryland.gov  
 
 
 
 
 

 
Michigan  
 
Tim Becker 
Chief Deputy Director 
Michigan Department of Community Health 
Phone: (517) 373-3626 
Beckert1@michigan.gov  
 
Chris Harkins 
Director 
Office of Health and Human Services 
Michigan State Budget Office 
Phone: (517) 241-2920 
harkinsc1@michigan.gov  
 
Matt Lori  
Health Care Reform Administrator 
Michigan Department Health and Human 
Services 
Phone: (517) 335-5144 
lorim@michigan.gov   
 

Dick Miles 
Director, Bureau of Medicaid Policy and 
Health System Innovation  
Medical Services Administration 
Michigan Department of Community Health 
Phone: (517) 373-2378 
milesr6@michigan.gov  
 
Chris Priest 
Deputy Director of Strategy 
Executive Office of Governor Rick Snyder 
Phone: (517) 241-4072 
priestc1@michigan.gov          
 
Jackie Prokop 
Director, Program Policy Division 
Michigan Department of Community Health 
Phone: (517) 335-5184 
prokopj@michigan.gov  

 
Minnesota 
  
Katie Burns 
Deputy Director for Operations and Chief 
Operating Officer 
MNsure 
Phone: (651) 539-1333 
katie.burns@state.mn.us  
 
 

Karen Gibson 
Director, Health Care Eligibility and Access 
Division 
Minnesota Department of Human Services 
Phone: (651) 431-2297 
karen.gibson@state.mn.us   
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Scott Leitz 
Chief Executive Officer 
MNsure 
Phone: (651) 539-1320 
scott.leitz@state.mn.us   
  
Julie Marquardt 
Director, Health Care Purchasing and Service 
Delivery 
Minnesota Department of Human Services 
Phone: (651) 431-2669 
julie.a.marquardt@state.mn.us  
 

Allison O’Toole 
Deputy Director, Communications and Public 
Affairs 
MNsure 
Phone: (651) 539-2061 
allison.l.o'toole@state.mn.us   
  
Marie Zimmerman 
State Medicaid Director 
Minnesota Department of Human Services 
Phone: (651) 431-4233 
marie.zimmerman@state.mn.us  

  
New Mexico 
  
Kari Armijo 
Health Care Reform Manager 
Medical Assistance Division 
New Mexico Human Services Department 
Phone: (505) 476-6823  
kari.armijo@state.nm.us  
 
J.R. Damron 
Chairman, Health Insurance Exchange Board 
New Mexico Health Insurance Exchange 
Phone: (505) 989-1600 
jrdamron@nmhix.com  
 
Amy Dowd 
Chief Executive Officer 
New Mexico Health Insurance Exchange 
Phone: (505) 314-5300 
adowd@nmhix.com   
 
 

Margaret “Kika” Peña 
Bureau Chief, Life and Health Rate and Form 
Filing Bureau 
New Mexico Office of Superintendent of 
Insurance 
Phone: (505) 827-4561 
Margaret.Pena@state.nm.us   
 
Lisa Reid 
Director, Life and Health Division 
New Mexico Office of Superintendent of 
Insurance 
Phone: (505) 827-4521 
Lisa.Reid@state.nm.us  
 
Debbie Rochford 
Member Services Director  
New Mexico Primary Care Association 
Phone: (505) 855-6968 
drochford@nmpca.org

   
New York 
 
Danielle Holahan 
Deputy Director  
New York State of Health 
New York State Department of Health 
Phone: (212) 417-4991 
danielle.holahan@health.ny.gov   
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sara Rothstein 
Director of Policy and Planning 
New York State of Health 
New York State Department of Health 
Phone: (212) 417-4985 
sara.rothstein@health.ny.gov   
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Ann Volpel 
Director, Bureau of Business Process 
Reengineering 
Division of Eligibility and Marketplace 
Integration 
Office of Health Insurance Programs 
New York State Department of Health 
Phone: (518) 408-1817 
ann.volpel@health.ny.gov 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Pennsylvania 
 
Peter Camacci  
Director, Bureau of Life, Accident and Health 
Insurance  
Pennsylvania Insurance Department 
Phone: (717) 787-0762 
pcamacci@pa.gov   
 
Johanna Fabian-Marks 
Special Deputy 
Commissioner’s Office 
Pennsylvania Insurance Department  
Phone: (717) 783-4335 
jfabianmar@pa.gov   
 
 

Jill Reeder 
Director, Enterprise Program and Portfolio 
Management Office 
Bureau of Information Systems 
Pennsylvania Department of Human Services, 
Insurance and Aging 
Phone: (717) 772-7098  
jreeder@pa.gov  
 
Sandra Ykema 
Department Counsel for Insurance 
Pennsylvania Governor's Office of General 
Counsel 
Phone: (717) 787-2567 
sykema@pa.gov  

 
Oregon 
 
Anthony Behrens 
Senior Policy Advisor 
Oregon Insurance Division 
Phone: (503) 947-7129 
anthony.a.behrens@oregon.gov   
 
Oliver Droppers 
Director 
Oregon Medicaid Advisory Committee 
Oregon Health Authority 
Phone: (503) 507-2990 
oliver.droppers@state.or.us  
 
D’Anne Gilmore 
Manager, Product Regulation 
Oregon Department of Consumer and 
Business Services 
Phone: (971) 673-3156 
danne.t.gilmore@oregon.gov   
 

Judy Mohr Peterson 
Medicaid Director 
Oregon Health Authority 
Phone: (503) 945-5768 
judy.mohr-peterson@state.or.us    
 
Jeanene Smith 
Chief Medical Officer 
Administrator, Office for Oregon Health 
Policy and Research 
Oregon Health Authority 
Phone: (503) 373-1625 
jeanene.smith@state.or.us  
 
Gayle Woods 
Senior Policy Advisor 
Oregon Insurance Division 
Phone: (503) 947-7217 
gayle.woods@state.or.us  
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Rhode Island 
  
John Cucco 
Deputy Director for Policy, Planning, and 
SHOP 
HealthSource RI 
Phone: (401) 415-8113 
john.cucco@exchange.ri.gov  
 
Meg Ivatts 
Customer Service Director 
HealthSource RI 
Phone: (401) 415-8134 
meg.ivatts@exchange.ri.gov  
 
Linda Johnson 
Operations Director 
Rhode Island Office of the Health Insurance 
Commissioner 
Phone: (401) 462-9642 
linda.johnson@ohic.ri.gov  
 
Lindsay Lang 
Senior Legal Counsel 
HealthSource RI 
Phone: (603) 748-0010 
lindsay.lang@exchange.ri.gov   
 
 

Amy Lapierre 
Administrator 
Rhode Island Executive Office of Health and 
Human Services 
Phone: (401) 462-0779 
amy.lapierre@ohhs.ri.gov   
 
Sarah Nguyen 
Principal Policy Associate 
Rhode Island Office of the Health Insurance 
Commissioner 
Phone: (401) 462-9543 
sarah.nguyen@ohic.ri.gov   
 
Nicole Renzulli 
Principal Planning & Program Specialist 
Rhode Island Office of the Health Insurance 
Commissioner 
Phone: (401) 462-9639 
nicole.renzulli@ohic.ri.gov  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Virginia 
 
Scott Crawford 
Deputy Director for Finance 
Virginia Department of Medical Assistance 
Services  
Phone: (804) 786-3639  
scott.crawford@dmas.virginia.gov   
 
Suzanne Gore 
Deputy Director, Administration 
Virginia Department of Medical Assistance 
Services 
Phone: (804) 786-7355 
suzanne.gore@dmas.virginia.gov   
 
William Lessard 
Director, Provider Reimbursement Division 
Virginia Department of Medical Assistance 
Services 
Phone: (804) 225-4593 
william.lessard@dmas.virginia.gov   

Jodi Manz 
Policy Advisor 
Virginia Office of the Secretary of Health and 
Human Resources 
Phone: (804) 663-7447  
jodi.manz@governor.virginia.gov  
 
Linda Nablo 
Chief Deputy Director 
Virginia Department of Medical Assistance 
Services,  
Phone: (804) 225-3017 
linda.nablo@dmas.virginia.gov   
 
Cheryl Roberts 
Deputy Director for Programs 
Virginia Department of Medical Assistance 
Services 
Phone: (804) 786-6147 
cheryl.roberts@dmas.virginia.gov   
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mailto:linda.johnson@ohic.ri.gov
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Washington 
 
Christine Gibert 
Senior Policy Analyst 
Washington Health Benefit Exchange 
Phone: (360) 688-7773 
christine.gibert@wahbexchange.org   
 
MaryAnne Lindeblad 
Medicaid Director 
Washington State Health Care Authority 
Phone: (360) 725-1040 
maryanne.lindeblad@hca.wa.gov   
 

Kali Morris 
Senior Health Policy Analyst 
Office of Health Innovation and Reform 
Washington State Health Care Authority 
Phone: (360) 725-1240 
kali.morris@hca.wa.gov   
 
Richard Onizuka 
Chief Executive Officer 
Washington Health Benefit Exchange 
Phone: (360) 688-7710 
richard.onizuka@wahbexchange.org     

 
West Virginia  
 
Jeff Wiseman 
Assistant to the Deputy Secretary 
West Virginia Department of Health and 
Human Resources 
Phone: (304) 558-6052 
jeff.a.wiseman@wv.gov   
 

Sarah Young 
Deputy Commissioner of Policy 
Bureau for Medical Services 
West Virginia Department of Health and 
Human Resources 
Phone: (304) 356-4970 
sarah.k.young@wv.gov   

 
 
 

Technical Assistance Providers 
 
Center for Health Care Strategies 
  
Christian Heiss 
Senior Program Officer 
Phone: (609) 528-8400 
cheiss@chcs.org  
 
Mark Larson 
Senior Fellow 
Phone: (609) 528-8400 
mlarson@chcs.org   
 

Tricia Leddy 
Senior Fellow, State Health Programs 
Phone: (609) 528-8400 
tleddy@chcs.org  
 
 
 
 
 

 
Georgetown University Health Policy Institute 
  
Kayla Connor 
Research Associate 
Center on Health Insurance Reform 
Phone: (202) 687-4653 
kayla.connor@georgetown.edu   
 

David Cusano 
Senior Research Fellow 
Center on Health Insurance Reform 
Phone: (202) 687-4940 
david.cusano@georgetown.edu   
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Justin Giovannelli 
Research Fellow 
Center on Health Insurance Reforms 
Phone: (202) 687-4954 
justin.giovannelli@georgetown.edu   
 

Sally McCarty 
Senior Research Fellow 
Center on Health Insurance Reform 
Phone: (202) 557-8344 
sally.mccarty@georgetown.edu    

   
GMMB 
 
Julia Bataille 
Senior Vice President 
Phone: (202) 813-4843 
julie.bataille@gmmb.com   
 
Alison Betty 
Partner 
Phone: (202) 813-4886 
alison.betty@gmmb.com  
 

Riley Greene 
Account Executive 
Phone: (202) 813-4974 
riley.greene@gmmb.com  
 
Alison Gould Kruzel 
Senior Vice President 
Phone: (202) 258-9091 
alison.gouldkruzel@gmmb.com   

  
Manatt Health Solutions 
 
Joel Ario 
Managing Director 
Phone: (212) 790-4588 
jario@manatt.com    
 
Deborah Bachrach 
Partner 
Phone: (212) 790-4594 
dbachrach@manatt.com  
 
Patricia Boozang 
Managing Director 
Phone: (212) 790-4523 
pboozang@manatt.com  
 

Melinda Dutton 
Partner 
Phone: (212) 790-4522 
mdutton@manatt.com  
 
Jocelyn Guyer 
Director 
Phone: (202) 585-6501 
jguyer@manatt.com  
 
Cindy Mann 
Partner 
Phone: (202) 585-6572 
cmann@manatt.com    

 
State Health Access Data Assistance Center (SHADAC) 
  
Lynn Blewett 
Principal Investigator and Director 
Phone: (612) 624-4802  
blewe001@umn.edu   
 
Brett Fried 
Senior Research Fellow 
Phone: (612) 624-1406 
bfried@umn.edu   
 

Elizabeth Lukanen 
Senior Research Fellow 
Phone: (612) 626-1537 
elukanen@umn.edu  
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mailto:sally.mccarty@georgetown.edu
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mailto:pboozang@manatt.com
mailto:mdutton@manatt.com
mailto:jguyer@manatt.com
mailto:cmann@manatt.com
mailto:blewe001@umn.edu
mailto:bfried@umn.edu
mailto:elukanen@umn.edu


 

9 
 

 
Wakely Consulting Group 
  
Jon Kingsdale 
Managing Director 
Phone: (339) 927-1139 
jonk@wakely.com  
 
Julia Lerche 
Senior Consulting Actuary 
Phone: (919) 279-0366 
julia.lerche@wakely.com  
 

Kathie Mazza 
Senior Consultant 
Phone: (617) 939-2007 
kathiem@wakely.com 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Additional Experts 
  
Patrick Holland 
Principal, Advisory 
KPMG 
Phone: (617) 988-5606 
patrickholland@kpmg.com 

Claudia Page 
Independent Health Care Consultant 
Phone: (510) 604-1212 
chpage@me.com   

 
  

 
State Health Reform Assistance Network Team 

 
Robert Wood Johnson Foundation 
 
Kathy Hempstead 
Senior Program Officer and Team Director 
Phone: (609) 627-6936 
khempstead@rwjf.org  
 
 
State Network/Princeton University 
  
Galen Benshoof 
Senior Program Manager 
Phone: (609) 258-8266 
Email: benshoof@princeton.edu  
 
Heather Howard 
Director 
Phone: (609) 258-9709 
heatherh@princeton.edu  
 

Dan Meuse 
Deputy Director 
Phone: (609) 258-7389 
dmeuse@princeton.edu  
 
Brian Shott 
Research Associate 
Phone: (609) 258-2395 
bshott@princeton.edu   
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State Coverage Initiatives/AcademyHealth 
 
Gennice Carter 
Director, Meeting Operations 
Phone: (202) 292-6716 
gennice.carter@academyhealth.org 
 
Isabel Friedenzohn 
Director, State Policy and Technical 
Assistance 
Deputy Director, State Coverage Initiatives 
Phone: (202) 292-6726 
isabel.friedenzohn@academyhealth.org   
 
Enrique Martinez-Vidal 
Vice President, State Policy and Technical 
Assistance 
Director, State Coverage Initiatives 
Phone: (202) 292-6729 
enrique.martinez-vidal@academyhealth.org   
  

Becky Normile 
Research Associate, State Policy and 
Technical Assistance 
Phone: (202) 292-6731 
rebecca.normile@academyhealth.org  
 
Alyssa Walen 
Senior Manager, State Policy and Technical 
Assistance 
Phone: (202) 292-6730 
alyssa.walen@academyhealth.org    
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